P16000000122

(Re	equestor's Name)		
4			
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Gil	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·,	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	Cortificator	of Status	
Ceruned Copies	_ Certificates	or Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		·	





400279964834

12/21/15--01053--015 **8.75

12/21/15--01053--014 **128.75

ACCRETATY OF STATE



Anne E. Simerman Direct Dial: 260-423-8952 aes@barrettlaw.com

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY SERVICE

December 18, 2015

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Certificate of Domestication/Articles of Incorporation CenterX-Productions, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Certificate of Domestication/Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced entity along with two company checks in the amounts of \$128.75 and \$8.75 to cover the relating costs. We would kindly bring to your attention that the effective date is January 1, 2016. Once recorded we ask that you return the documents, file-stamped to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope, which is enclosed for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

BARRETT McNAGNY LLP

Anne E. Simerman

AES:bab:1516845

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: CenterX - Productions, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	\$ 78.75
Total to domesticate and file	28.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

Randy T. Gilmore

\$ 8.75

Name (printed or typed)

945 Benjamin Franklin Drive, Unit #4

Address

Sarasota, FL 34236

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone Number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	ne undersigned, Randy T. Gilmore	President		19 St.
	(Name)	(7)	Γitle)	1937 Jan 19
of	CenterX - Productions, Inc.		_a foreign c	orporation
in	(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby	certify:	- •	179
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was Jar	nuary 25	,	2005
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was Indiana	first formed, inco	orporated, or	otherwise
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filinwas CenterX - Productions, Inc.	ng of this Certific	ate of Dome	estication .
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is Center			suant to
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or judicial administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domes Indiana	jurisdiction unde		
	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete to s. 607.1801. President of CenterX-Productions, In		n requireme	ents pursuant
anı	d am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication of this the	n behalf of the co	orporation ar	
	Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Total to domesticate and file	1 Copy <u>\$</u>	50.00 <u>78.75</u> 28.75	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ART	icle i	NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

CenterX - Productions, Inc.

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS Principal Address	Mailing Address
945 Benjamin Franklin Drive	945 Benjamin Franklin Drive
Unit #4	Unit #4
Sarasota, FL 34236	Sarasota, FL 34236
ADMINI DI VILLEDO CO	
	ANIZED:
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 1,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name Randy T. Gilmore	Title/Name President, Secretary
945 Benjamin Franklin Drive, Unit #4	Director
Sarasota, FL 34236	
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Randy	Т.	Gil	mo	re
-------	----	-----	----	----

945 Benjamin Franklin Drive, Unit #4

Sarasota, FL 34236

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The $\underline{\textit{NAME AND ADDRESS}}$ of the incorporator is:

Randy T. Gilmore

945 Benjamin Franklin Drive, Unit #4

Sarasota, FL 34236

Article VIII - Effective Date. The effective date shall be January 1, 2016.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

12-9-15 Date

12-9-15 Date